EW6/10
Key features
• Infinitely variable control
• Minimum speed adjustable by internal trimmer
• Kick start or normal start
• Illuminated on/off switch
Technical specifications
Power supply 230 VAC ±10 % / 50 Hz

m
al
 s
ta
rt
 m
od
e
Standards
• Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EC
• EMC  Directive 2014/30/EC
• WEEE Directive 2012/19/EU
• RoHs Directive 2011/65/EU
Article codes
Rated max. current, [A] Fuse (5*20 mm), [A]
STL-0-15-AT 1,5 F-3,15 A-H
STL-0-30-AT 3,0 F-5,0 A-H
STL-0-50-AT 5,0 F-8,0 A-H
STL-0-60-AT 6,0 F-10,0 A-H
STL-0100-AT 10,0 (6,3*32) F-16,0 A-H
Wiring and connections
L Mains supply, 230 VAC / 50 Hz
N Neutral
L1 Unregulated output (230 VAC / max. 2 A)